State of New Jersey Department of Children and Families Office of Licensing

DRINKING WATER TESTING STATEMENT OF ASSURANCE

• PROGRAMS IN OPERATING PUBLIC SCHOOLS ARE NOT REQUIRED TO COMPLETE THIS FORM •

Name of Child Care Center:		License ID:
The Leaguers, Inc.		07MET0001
Site Address (Building # and Street):		
149 Springfield Avenue- (Metropolitian)		
Municipality:	County:	
Newark	Essex	
Sponsor/Sponsor Representative:	Pho	one #:
Helen Grace-Fields		973-643-0300 x208
Sponsor/Sponsor Representative Email:		
helen_grace@theleaguers.org		
Additional Contact Person:	Pho	one #:
Title: Director of Facilities	Email:	

- 1. The center, as decribed above, has reviewed the MANUAL OF REQUIREMENTS FOR CHILD CARE CENTERS requiring testing for lead and copper in drinking water and provides assurance that the development and implementation of a testing program was completed in accordance with N.J.A.C. 3A:52-5.3(i)5i as evidenced by our completion of the attached Drinking Water Testing Checklist.
- 2. The center, as decsribed above, provided all notifications of test results consistent with the requirements of this subchapter.
- 3. The center, as described above, will continue to fully implement the requirements of this subchapter, including the continuance of any actions taken in response to a lead or copper action level exceedance (e.g., continue to provide bottled water and/or maintain any remedial measure or treatment unit).

CERTIFICATION: By signing below, the **Sponsor or Sponsor Representative** certifies that all statements above are true and accurate:

Sponsor/Sponsor Representative: (PRINT)	Helen Grace-Fields
Signature: Helen Grace-Fields	Helen Grace-Fields
Signature Date:	07/26/2021

State of New Jersey Department of Children and Families Office of Licensing

DRINKING WATER TESTING CHECKLIST

<u>Note</u>: This form is for child care centers that are supplied water by a community water system.

•PROGRAMS IN OPERATING PUBLIC SCHOOLS ARE NOT REQUIRED TO COMPLETE THIS FORM•

	CHIL	D CARE CENTER II	NFORMATIC	N	
Name of Child Care Center: The Leaguers, Inc				License ID: 07MET000	01
Site Address of Center:	Building # and Street: 149 Springfield Avenue (Metropolitan)		Municipality: Newark		County: Essex
Sponsor/Sponsor Representative: Helen Grace-Fields		Phone Number: 973-643-0300	Phone Number: 973-643-0300 x208		grace@theleaguers,org

L			373 043 0300 A200	neich_grace@theleaguers,org								
a to	CERTIFICATION OF CO	OMPLIANCE WITH LE	AD & COPPER SAMPLING	AT THE ABOVE CHILD CARE CENTER								
	Sampling Date(s):	SAMPLES COLLE	CTED BY MANDELL ENVIRONM	ENTAL CONSULTANTING 4-23-2021								
1.	YES NO	Does the center have a s	Does the center have a signed contract with a New Jersey Certified Drinking Water Laboratory for lead copper analysis?									
2.	XYES NO	Is there an onsite water	outlet assessment in accordance w	ith technical guidance?								
3.	XYES NO	Is there a floor plan in ac	ccordance with technical guidance?									
4.	XYES NO Sample Date:		ter outlets in the center where a chitside drinking water outlets) sampl	nild or staff has or may have access (including ed?								
5.	xYES NO Sample Date:	Were at least 50% of all	indoor water faucets utilized by the	e center sampled?								
6.	xYES NO	Does the child care center sampled? Please attach		alytical reports for all drinking water outlets								
7.	XYES NO	Was all the drinking wate outlet closest to the poir		determined by the floor plan beginning with the								
8.	YES NO	Were all samples taken a hours?	fter the water sat undisturbed in p	ipes for at least 8 hours but no more than 48								
9.	YES NO	Were samples collected sample containers?	in pre-cleaned high density polyeth	ylene (HDPE) 250 ml wide mouth single use rigid								
10.	XYES NO	Were all existing aerator	s, screens, and filters left in place p	rior to and during the sampling event?								
11.	YES NO	Were only cold water sar	mples collected?									
12.	XYES NO	Did no pre-stagnant flush flushing log?	ning take place unless the outlet de	viated from normal use and documented on								
13.	XYES NO	Was all point of use treat	ment on outlets, such as filters, do	cumented?								
14.	XYES NO	Did any result exceed the	e action level for lead (15 μg/L) or co	opper (1300 μg/L)?								
15.	INYES □NO □N/A	If a result exceeded the a outlets immediately disco	ction level for lead (15 µg/L) or copontinued?	per (1300 μg/L) was use of all drinking water								
	□YES □NO □N/A	If a result exceeded the a drinking and food prepar		per (1300 μ g/L) was bottled water provided for								
17.	□YES □NO □NA	If a result exceeded the a that the outlets are not to	ction level for lead (15 µg/L) or cop o be used for drinking or food prepa	per (1300 μg/L) were signs posted to indicate aration?								
JDCI	DRINKING WATER TESTING CHECK	KLIST/6.9.2020		PAGE 1 OF 2								

18. □YES □NO ☒N/A	Did all drinking water outlets with a result that exceeded the action level for lead (15 μ g/L) or copper (1300 μ g/L) have a follow-up flush sample conducted?
19. ☐YES ☐NO ☑N/A	If a result exceeded the action level for lead (15 μ g/L) or copper (1300 μ g/L) was the local health office notified of results?
20. □YES □NO □NA	If any of the results exceeded the action level for lead (15 μ g/L) or copper (1300 μ g/L), was notification, including results and remediation measures, provided to the parent(s) of all children attending the center, the staff, and NJDCF?
21. YES NO NO N/A	Were any drinking water outlets or potable plumbing replaced or repaired as a remedy for an action level exceedance?
22. YES NO NO N/A Sample Date:	If any drinking water outlet or potable plumbing was replaced or repaired, were additional samples collected after installation?
23. YES NO NO N/A	Was any chemical treatment unit or process installed to remedy an action level exceedance (e.g., corrosion control treatment)?
24. ☐YES ☐NO ☒N/A Sample Date:	If a chemical treatment unit or process was installed to remedy an action level exceedance (e.g., corrosion control treatment), were additional samples collected after the installation?
25. YES NO NO N/A	Was a mechanical process implemented to remedy an action level exceedance (e.g., flushing program)?
26. □YES □NO □N/A	If a mechanical process was implemented to remedy an action level exceedance (e.g., flushing program), were additional samples collected after the implementation?
27. YES NO N/A	If no remedial action was taken, such as those indicated in 21 through 26 above, has the center implemented a written plan of action for use of bottled water for drinking and food preparation?

CERTIFICATION: By signing below, the **Sponsor or Sponsor Representative** certifies that all answers on this checklist are true and accurate:

Sponsor/Sponsor Representative: (PRINT)	Helen Grace-Fields
Signature:	Helen Grace-Fields
Signature Date:	07/26/2021

DRINKING WATER TESTING RESOURCES

Schools - Lead Sampling Information http://www.nj.gov/dep/watersupply/schools.htm

Lead Sampling in Schools Technical Guidance FAQs http://www.nj.gov/dep/watersupply/pdf/leadfaq.pdf

3Ts for Reducing Lead in Drinking Water: Testing https://www.epa.gov/dwreginfo/3ts-reducing-lead-drinking-water-testing

Quick Reference Guide Sampling For Lead in Drinking Water in Schools: http://www.nj.gov/dep/watersupply/pdf/quickref.pdf

List of NJ Certified Laboratories:

https://www13.state.nj.us/DataMiner/Search/SearchByCategory?isExternal=y&getCategory=y&catName=Certified+Laboratories

Drinking Water Outlet Inventory Form:

http://www.nj.gov/dep/watersupply/doc/SP Attachment%20C.docx

Sampling Water Use Certification:

http://www.nj.gov/dep/watersupply/doc/SP Attachment%20F.docx

Filter Inventory Form:

http://www.nj.gov/dep/watersupply/doc/SP Attachment%20D.docx

Results Letter Template:

http://www.nj.gov/dep/watersupply/doc/resultsletter.doc



MANDELL ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTING

409 MINNISINK ROAD • SUITE 102 • TOTOWA, NJ 07512 • (973) 785-7574 • FAX (973) 785-0561

Limited Water Sampling Report

Project Name: The Leaguers Head Start

Project Location: 149 Springfield Avenue, Newark, NJ

Date of Sampling: April 232021

Limited water sampling was performed by Mandell Environmental Consulting at The Leaguers Head Start, 149 Springfield Avenue, Newark, NJ. Water samples were collected from the kitchen sink faucet, water fountains, and water coolers used by the child care center. Samples were also collected from 50% of the other indoor water faucets utilized by the child care. The samples were collected prior to water being used in the building for a minimum of 8 hours and not longer than 48 hours. The samples were collected in 250 milliliter (ml) containers accordance with New Jersey Regulations.

The samples collected were submitted for analysis to Pace Analytical, 575 Broad Hollow Road, Melville, NY 11747, certification # NY158. Samples were analyzed by Graphite Furnace AA, EPA 200.9. The following table contains the results of the sampling. The maximum contaminant level (MCL) for lead in drinking water is 15 ug/L and copper 1,300 ug/L. (Laboratory Results and sampling forms Attached).

Sample Date 04/23/2021

Sample Number	Source	Results Lead	Results Copper	Units	Pos/Neg
149-1	Outlet 2	<1.0	22.4	Ug/L	Neg.
149-2	Outlet 3	1.2	151	ug/L	Neg.
149-3	Outlet 5	<1.0	154	ug/L	Neg.
149-4	Outlet 7B	3.6	99.1	ug/L	Neg.
149-5	Fountain 1	<1.0	1600	ug/L	Pos.
149-6	Outlet 8	1.5	106	ug/L	Neg.
149-7	Outlet 11	12.0	39.4	ug/L	Neg.
149-8	Outlet 12	1.1	19.2	ug/L	Neg.
149-9	Outlet 14	2.4	126	ug/L	Neg.
149-10	Kitchen Faucet 2	<1.0	65.2	ug/L	Neg.
149-11	Kitchen Faucet 1	<1.0	33.8	ug/L	Neg.
149-12	Fountain 2	2.3	793	ug/L	Neg.
149-13	Outlet 15	1.7	90.6	ug/L	Neg.
149-14	Outlet 16	4.4	324	ug/L	Neg.
149-15	Outlet 17	4.7	40.4	ug/L	Neg.
149-16	Outlet 18	<1.0	33.9	ug/L	Neg.

The laboratory results show that none of the samples were found to exceed the lead in drinking water action level of 15 ug/L. The sample collected from fountain 1 exceeded the copper action level of 1,300 ug/L. The water supply too fountain 1 has been turned off and taken out of service. Sampling forms and diagram are attached.

Sampling Performed by:

Darren Slack

NJ Lead Inspector/Risk Assessor Mandell Environmental Consulting 409 Minnisink Road, Suite 102

Totowa, NJ 07512

Signed: Dave Sly Date: 7-14-2021





May 03, 2021

Stuart Casciano Mandell Environmental Consulting 409 Minnisink Road Suite 102 Totowa, NJ 07512

Project: THE LEAGUERS 4/21

Pace Project No.: 70170677

Dear Stuart Casciano:

Enclosed are the analytical results for sample(s) received by the laboratory on April 26, 2021. The results relate only to the samples included in this report. Results reported herein conform to the applicable TNI/NELAC Standards and the laboratory's Quality Manual, where applicable, unless otherwise noted in the body of the report.

The test results provided in this final report were generated by each of the following laboratories within the Pace Network: · Pace Analytical Services - Melville

If you have any questions concerning this report, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

Kimberley M. Mack

kimberley.mack@pacelabs.com

Kimberley Mack

(631)694-3040

Project Manager

Enclosures





CERTIFICATIONS

Project:

THE LEAGUERS 4/21

Pace Project No .:

70170677

Pace Analytical Services Long Island

Delaware Certification # NY10478 Virginia Certification # 460302

Delaware Certification # NY10478 575 Broad Hollow Rd, Melville, NY 11747

New York Certification #: 10478 Primary Accrediting Body

New Jersey Certification #: NY158

Pennsylvania Certification #: 68-00350 Connecticut Certification #: PH-0435 Maryland Certification #: 208 Rhode Island Certification #: LAO00340 Massachusetts Certification #: M-NY026

New Hampshire Certification #: 2987





Project:

THE LEAGUERS 4/21

Sample: 149-1 OUTLET 2	Lab ID:	70170677001	Collected: 04/21/2	1 10:00	Received:	04/26/21 18:27	Matrix: Drinking	Water
Parameters	Results	Units	Report Limit	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
200.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water	Analytical	Method: EPA 20	8.00					
	Pace Anal	ytical Services -	Melville					
Copper	22.	4 ug/L	2.0	1		05/01/21 14:22	2 7440-50-8	
Lead	<1.0	0 ug/L	1.0	1		05/01/21 14:22	7439-92-1	





Project:

THE LEAGUERS 4/21

Sample: 149-2 OUTLET 3	Lab ID:	70170677002	Collected: 04/21/2	21 10:00	Received:	04/26/21 18:27	Matrix: Drinking	Water
Parameters	Results	Units	Report Limit	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
200.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water	Analytical	Method: EPA 20	0.8					
	Pace Anal	ytical Services -	Melville					
Copper	15	1 ug/L	2.0	1		05/01/21 14:23	3 7440-50-8	
Lead	1.	2 ug/L	1.0	1		05/01/21 14:23	7439-92-1	





Project:

THE LEAGUERS 4/21

Sample: 149-3 OUTLET 5	Lab ID:	70170677003	Collected: 04/21/2	21 10:00	Received:	04/26/21 18:27	Matrix: Drinking	Water
Parameters	Results	Units	Report Limit	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
200.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water	Analytical	Method: EPA 20	0.8					
	Pace Analy	ytical Services -	Melville					
Copper	154	4 ug/L	2.0	1		05/01/21 14:24	4 7440-50-8	
Lead	<1.0	0 ug/L	1.0	1		05/01/21 14:24	7439-92-1	





Project:

THE LEAGUERS 4/21

Sample: 149-4 OUTLET 7B	Lab ID:	70170677004	Collected: 04/2	1/21 10:00	Received:	04/26/21 18:27	Matrix: Drinking	Water
Parameters	Results	Units	Report Limi	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
200.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water		Method: EPA 20 ytical Services -						
Copper	99	1 ug/L	2.	0 1		05/01/21 14:25	5 7440-50-8	
Lead	3.	6 ug/L	1.	1		05/01/21 14:25	7430-02-1	





Project:

THE LEAGUERS 4/21

Sample: 149-5 FOUNTAIN 1	Lab ID:	70170677005	Collected: 04/21/2	21 10:00	Received:	04/26/21 18:27	Matrix: Drinking	Water
Parameters	Results	Units	Report Limit	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
200.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water		Method: EPA 20 ytical Services -						
Copper	160	0 ug/L	20.0	10		05/03/21 11:25	7440-50-8	
Lead	<1.	0 ug/L	1.0	1		05/01/21 14:26	7439-92-1	





Project:

THE LEAGUERS 4/21

Sample: 149-6 OUTLET 8	Lab ID: 70	170677006	Collected: 04/2	/21 10:00	Received:	04/26/21 18:27	Matrix: Drinking	Water
Parameters	Results	Units	Report Limit	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
200.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water	Analytical Me	thod: EPA 20	8.00					
	Pace Analytic	al Services -	Melville					
Copper	106	ug/L	2.0	1		05/01/21 14:2	7 7440-50-8	
Lead	1.5	ug/L	1.0	1		05/01/21 14:2	7 7/30-02-1	





Project:

THE LEAGUERS 4/21

Pace Project No.: 70170677

Date: 05/03/2021 03:56 PM

Sample: 149-7 OUTLET 11	Lab ID: 7	70170677007	Collected: 04/21/2	1 10:00	Received:	04/26/21 18:27	Matrix: Drinking	Water
Parameters	Results	Units	Report Limit	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
200.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water		Method: EPA 20 tical Services -						
Copper	39.4	ug/L	2.0	1		05/01/21 14:28	3 7440-50-8	
Lead	12.0	ug/L	1.0	1		05/01/21 14:28	3 7439-92-1	





Project:

THE LEAGUERS 4/21

Sample: 149-8 OUTLET 12	Lab ID:	70170677008	Collected: 04/21/2	1 10:00	Received:	04/26/21 18:27	Matrix: Drinking	Water
Parameters	Results	Units	Report Limit	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
200.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water		Method: EPA 20 ylical Services -						
Copper	19.	2 ug/L	2.0	1		05/01/21 14:3	1 7440-50-8	



ANALYTICAL RESULTS

Project:

THE LEAGUERS 4/21

Sample: 149-9 OUTLET 14	Lab ID:	70170677009	Collected: 04/21/2	1 10:00	Received:	04/26/21 18:27	Matrix: Drinking	Water
Parameters	Results	Units	Report Limit	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
200.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water		Method: EPA 20 ytical Services -						
Copper	12	6 ug/L	2.0	1		05/01/21 14:36	6 7440-50-8	
Lead	2.	4 ug/L	1.0	4		05/01/21 14:36	7400 00 4	





Project:

THE LEAGUERS 4/21

Sample: 149-10 KITCHEN FAUCET 2	Lab ID:	70170677010	Collected:	04/21/2	1 10:00	Received:	04/26/21 18:27	Matrix: Drinking	Water
Parameters	Results	Units	Report	Limit	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
200.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water	Analytical	Method: EPA 20	8.0						
	Pace Ana	lytical Services -	Melville						
Copper	65.	2 ug/L		2.0	1		05/01/21 14:37	7 7440-50-8	
Lead	<1.	0 ug/L		1.0	1		05/01/21 14:37	7 7439-92-1	



ANALYTICAL RESULTS

Project:

THE LEAGUERS 4/21

Sample: 149-11 KITCHEN FAUCET 1	Lab ID:	70170677011	Collected:	04/21/2	1 10:00	Received:	04/26/21 18:27	Matrix: Drinking	Water
Parameters	Results	Units	Report	Limit	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
200.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water	•	Method: EPA 20 lytical Services -							
Copper	33.	8 ug/L		2.0	1		05/01/21 14:38	3 7440-50-8	
Lead	<1.	0 ug/L		1.0	1		05/01/21 14:38	3 7439-92-1	





Project:

THE LEAGUERS 4/21

Pace Project No.: 70170677

Date: 05/03/2021 03:56 PM

Sample: 149-12 FOUNTAIN 2	Lab ID: 70	170677012	Collected: 04/21/2	21 10:00	Received:	04/26/21 18:27	Matrix: Drinking	Water
Parameters	Results	Units	Report Limit	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
200.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water	Analytical Me Pace Analytic							
Copper	793	ug/L	2.0	1		05/01/21 14:39	7440-50-8	
Lead	2.3	ug/L	1.0	1		05/01/21 14:39	7439-92-1	





Project:

THE LEAGUERS 4/21

Sample: 149-13 FOUTLET 15	Lab ID:	70170677013	Collected: 04/21/2	21 10:00	Received:	04/26/21 18:27	Matrix: Drinking	Water
Parameters	Results	Units	Report Limit	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
200.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water	Analytical	Method: EPA 20	00.8					
	Pace Anal	ytical Services -	Melville					
Copper	90.	6 ug/L	2.0	1		05/01/21 14:4	7440-50-8	
							7439-92-1	





Project:

THE LEAGUERS 4/21

Sample: 149-14 FOUTLET 16	Lab ID: 70	170677014	Collected: 04/21/2	21 10:00	Received:	04/26/21 18:27	Matrix: Drinking	Water
Parameters	Results	Units	Report Limit	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
200.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water	Analytical Me	thod: EPA 20	00.8					
	Pace Analytic	al Services -	Melville					
Copper	324	ug/L	2.0	1		05/01/21 14:4	1 7440-50-8	
Lead	4.4	ug/L	1.0	1		05/01/21 14:41	7439-92-1	





ANALYTICAL RESULTS

Project:

THE LEAGUERS 4/21

Pace Project No.: 70170677

Date: 05/03/2021 03:56 PM

Sample: 149-15 FOUTLET 17	Lab ID:	70170677015	Collected: 04/2	1/21 10:00	Received:	04/26/21 18:27	Matrix: Drinking	Water
Parameters	Results	Units	Report Lim	t DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
200.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water	Analytical	Method: EPA 20	8.00					
	Pace Anal	ytical Services -	Melville					
Copper	40.	4 ug/L	2	.0 1		05/01/21 14:4:	2 7440-50-8	
Lead	4.	7 ug/L	1	0 1		05/01/21 14:4:	2 7/30-02-1	





Project:

THE LEAGUERS 4/21

Pace Project No.: 70170677

Date: 05/03/2021 03:56 PM

Sample: 149-16 FOUTLET 18	Lab ID: 70	170677016	Collected: 04/21/2	1 10:00	Received:	04/26/21 18:27	Matrix: Drinking	Water
Parameters	Results	Units	Report Limit	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
200.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water	Analytical Me	ethod: EPA 20	0.8					
	Pace Analytic	cal Services -	Melville					
Copper	Pace Analytic 33.9	cal Services - ug/L	Melville 2.0	1		05/01/21 14:4:	3 7440-50-8	





QUALITY CONTROL DATA

Project:

THE LEAGUERS 4/21

Pace Project No.:

70170677

QC Batch:

206543

Analysis Method:

EPA 200.8

QC Batch Method:

EPA 200.8

Analysis Description:

200.8 MET No Prep Drinking Water

Laboratory:

Pace Analytical Services - Melville

Associated Lab Samples:

Associated Lab Samples:

Date: 05/03/2021 03:56 PM

LABORATORY CONTROL SAMPLE:

70170677001, 70170677002, 70170677003, 70170677004, 70170677005, 70170677006, 70170677007

METHOD BLANK: 1024860

Matrix: Water

70170677001, 70170677002, 70170677003, 70170677004, 70170677005, 70170677006, 70170677007

Blank Reporting Parameter Units Result Limit Analyzed Qualifiers Copper 05/03/21 11:14 ug/L <2.0 Lead ug/L <1.0 05/03/21 11:14

1024861

Spike LCS LCS % Rec % Rec Limits Qualifiers Parameter Units Conc. Result 46.7 85-115 Copper 50 93 ug/L Lead ug/L 50 49.9 100 85-115

MATRIX SPIKE SAMPLE: 1024863 Spike % Rec 70170675005 MS MS Units Result Conc. Result % Rec Limits Qualifiers Parameter <2.0 Copper ug/L 50 49.5 98 70-130 <1.0 50 108 70-130 ug/L 54.0 Lead

MATRIX SPIKE SAMPLE: 1024865 70170676009 Spike MS MS % Rec Result Conc. Result % Rec Limits Qualifiers Parameter Units 95.0 Copper ug/L 50 139 88 70-130 <1.0 50 ug/L 51.2 101 70-130 Lead

SAMPLE DUPLICATE: 1024862 70170675005 Dup **RPD** Parameter Units Result Result Qualifiers <2.0 <2.0 Copper ug/L <1.0 Lead ug/L <1.0

SAMPLE DUPLICATE: 1024864 70170676009 Dup Parameter Units Result Result RPD Qualifiers 95.0 0 Copper ug/L 94.7 <1.0 Lead ug/L <1.0

Results presented on this page are in the units indicated by the "Units" column except where an alternate unit is presented to the right of the result.

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS





QUALITY CONTROL DATA

Project:

THE LEAGUERS 4/21

Pace Project No .:

70170677

QC Batch:

Copper

Lead

206544

Analysis Method:

EPA 200.8

QC Batch Method:

EPA 200.8

Analysis Description:

200.8 MET No Prep Drinking Water

Laboratory:

Pace Analytical Services - Melville

Associated Lab Samples:

70170677008, 70170677009, 70170677010, 70170677011, 70170677012, 70170677013, 70170677014,

70170677015, 70170677016

METHOD BLANK: 1024866

Matrix: Water

Associated Lab Samples:

Date: 05/03/2021 03:56 PM

70170677008, 70170677009, 70170677010, 70170677011, 70170677012, 70170677013, 70170677014,

70170677015, 70170677016

Blank Reporting Parameter Units Result Limit Analyzed Qualifiers <2.0 05/01/21 14:29 ug/L ug/L <1.0 1.0 05/01/21 14:29

LABORATORY CONTROL SAMPLE: 1024867 LCS Spike LCS % Rec Parameter Units Conc. Result % Rec Limits Qualifiers 50 45.0 90 85-115 Copper ug/L 85-115 Lead ug/L 50 46.9 94

MATRIX SPIKE SAMPLE: 1024869 70170677008 Spike MS MS % Rec Parameter Units Result Conc. Result % Rec Limits Qualifiers 19.2 64.0 90 70-130 50 Copper ug/L 1.1 50 50.7 99 70-130 Lead ug/L

MATRIX SPIKE SAMPLE: 1024871 70170738002 Spike MS MS % Rec Result % Rec Limits Qualifiers Result Conc. Parameter Units 61.2 70-130 50 113 103 Copper ug/L ug/L 6.0 50 59.5 107 70-130 Lead

SAMPLE DUPLICATE: 1024868 70170677008 Dup RPD Result Qualifiers Parameter Units Result 19.2 19.3 1 Copper ug/L Lead ug/L 1.1 1.1 0

SAMPLE DUPLICATE: 1024870 70170738002 Dup Units Result Result RPD Qualifiers Parameter ug/L 61.2 61.9 Copper

Results presented on this page are in the units indicated by the "Units" column except where an alternate unit is presented to the right of the result.

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS



QUALITY CONTROL DATA

Project:

Lead

THE LEAGUERS 4/21

Pace Project No.: 70170677

Date: 05/03/2021 03:56 PM

SAMPLE DUPLICATE: 1024870

70170738002 Dup Parameter Units Result Result RPD Qualifiers 6.0 6.0 0 ug/L

Results presented on this page are in the units indicated by the "Units" column except where an alternate unit is presented to the right of the result.



QUALIFIERS

Project:

THE LEAGUERS 4/21

Pace Project No.: 70170677

DEFINITIONS

DF - Dilution Factor, if reported, represents the factor applied to the reported data due to dilution of the sample aliquot.

ND - Not Detected at or above adjusted reporting limit.

TNTC - Too Numerous To Count

J - Estimated concentration above the adjusted method detection limit and below the adjusted reporting limit.

MDL - Adjusted Method Detection Limit.

PQL - Practical Quantitation Limit.

RL - Reporting Limit - The lowest concentration value that meets project requirements for quantitative data with known precision and bias for a specific analyte in a specific matrix.

S - Surrogate

1,2-Diphenylhydrazine decomposes to and cannot be separated from Azobenzene using Method 8270. The result for each analyte is a combined concentration.

Consistent with EPA guidelines, unrounded data are displayed and have been used to calculate % recovery and RPD values.

LCS(D) - Laboratory Control Sample (Duplicate)

MS(D) - Matrix Spike (Duplicate)

DUP - Sample Duplicate

RPD - Relative Percent Difference

NC - Not Calculable.

SG - Silica Gel - Clean-Up

U - Indicates the compound was analyzed for, but not detected.

N-Nitrosodiphenylamine decomposes and cannot be separated from Diphenylamine using Method 8270. The result reported for each analyte is a combined concentration.

Pace Analytical is TNI accredited. Contact your Pace PM for the current list of accredited analytes.

TNI - The NELAC Institute.

SAMPLE QUALIFIERS

[1]

Sample: 70170677001

149 SPRINGFIELD AVE., NEWARK, NJ

Sample: 70170677002

[1] 149 SPRINGFIELD AVE., NEWARK, NJ

Sample: 70170677003

[1] 149 SPRINGFIELD AVE., NEWARK, NJ

Sample: 70170677004

[1] 149 SPRINGFIELD AVE., NEWARK, NJ

Sample: 70170677005

[1] 149 SPRINGFIELD AVE., NEWARK, NJ

Sample: 70170677006

[1] 149 SPRINGFIELD AVE., NEWARK, NJ

Sample: 70170677007

[1] 149 SPRINGFIELD AVE., NEWARK, NJ

Sample: 70170677008

[1] 149 SPRINGFIELD AVE., NEWARK, NJ

Sample: 70170677009

Date: 05/03/2021 03:56 PM

[1] 149 SPRINGFIELD AVE., NEWARK, NJ



QUALIFIERS

Project:

THE LEAGUERS 4/21

Pace Project No.: 70170677

SAMPLE QUALIFIERS

Sample: 70170677010

[1]

149 SPRINGFIELD AVE., NEWARK, NJ

Sample: 70170677011

[1] 149 SPRINGFIELD AVE., NEWARK, NJ

Sample: 70170677012

149 SPRINGFIELD AVE., NEWARK, NJ [1]

Sample: 70170677013

149 SPRINGFIELD AVE., NEWARK, NJ [1]

Sample: 70170677014

149 SPRINGFIELD AVE., NEWARK, NJ [1]

Sample: 70170677015

149 SPRINGFIELD AVE., NEWARK, NJ [1]

Sample: 70170677016

Date: 05/03/2021 03:56 PM

149 SPRINGFIELD AVE., NEWARK, NJ [1]





QUALITY CONTROL DATA CROSS REFERENCE TABLE

Project:

THE LEAGUERS 4/21

Lab ID	Sample ID	QC Batch Method	QC Batch	Analytical Method	Analytical Batch
70170677001	149-1 OUTLET 2	EPA 200.8	206543	*	
70170677002	149-2 OUTLET 3	EPA 200.8	206543		
70170677003	149-3 OUTLET 5	EPA 200.8	206543		
70170677004	149-4 OUTLET 7B	EPA 200.8	206543		
70170677005	149-5 FOUNTAIN 1	EPA 200.8	206543		
70170677006	149-6 OUTLET 8	EPA 200.8	206543		
70170677007	149-7 OUTLET 11	EPA 200.8	206543		
70170677008	149-8 OUTLET 12	EPA 200.8	206544		
70170677009	149-9 OUTLET 14	EPA 200.8	206544		
70170677010	149-10 KITCHEN FAUCET 2	EPA 200.8	206544		
70170677011	149-11 KITCHEN FAUCET 1	EPA 200.8	206544		
70170677012	149-12 FOUNTAIN 2	EPA 200.8	206544		
70170677013	149-13 FOUTLET 15	EPA 200.8	206544		
70170677014	149-14 FOUTLET 16	EPA 200.8	206544		
70170677015	149-15 FOUTLET 17	EPA 200.8	206544		
70170677016	149-16 FOUTLET 18	EPA 200.8	206544		

MO#:70170677

CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY / Analytical Request Document The Ohelin-of-Custody is a Legal, Document. All relevant fields must be completed accumically.

·. ?

1

PERSONAL PROPERTY OF THE PROPE		Allanilen;		205/200
DOM'D	: [Company Name: S.M. Inter-	REGULATORY AGENCY	0 1
CECTOS - NET Purchase Order No.:		Paca Citalo Priference	L Si	R & DRINKING WATER
グラフタS-フタフ4 TOM マスターフターの Frojest Namer: The guested Duo Datestrats: Frojest Number:	e Leaguers	Passettion Farsettion Manager Manager	Site Lacation	OTHER
				Newarla NJ
원 팀 (Nator	COLLECTED	Plesentations	wadacacarynadysis, elitered (Y/N)	* 1994.04
Marter Waler WY Windle Water WY Poduct Stockhold Soll Soulid St. P.	COMPOSITE EDMPOSITE START	оттеолом	(N	
SEEP MATRIX CODE 189 SAYTELINAS	TMF TAME	AMPLE TEMP AT C 10°F CONTAINERS 10°F C	(V) enînoldO feubl	
Jun G	וניוניה	7 1 0 W N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N	Kess	Page Divisor Many
3	-	// 6		ייייי וסימיר ואמין דשם וי
2				
78				
のよっている。		\ \frac{1}{2}		
7,				
<u>+</u>				
Gauce + 7				
- raucet 1				
şs	RELINQUISHED BY / AFFILIATION	DATE TIME		
Charles I	S12.16 12		DATE TIME	SAMPLE CONDITIONS
Wall			4/26/21 IC 15	
		5	4.9 Lais 10/94/	
ORIGINAL	SAMPLER NAME AND SIGNATURE	SIGNATURE		H
•	PRINT Name o	Secret Stack	D. 111	VAN) And of the content of the cont
Pand 25 of 27	11 1	\$ 121 Screen S	£2:51 17/99/16	

CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY / Analytical Request Docume The Chelin-of-Custody is a LEGAL DOCUMENT. All relevant fields must be completed accurat-

WO券: 70170677 PM: KMM Due Date: 05/04/21

€ 30 € 38E	2054209	1.	GROUND WATER (TX) DRINKING WATER	\L	149 Springfield Aux	- Newserl AT			V/Y) enholdO leubl	Res Property of the state of th	יייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייי							SAMPLE CONDITIONS		67			Tempin of (YM) Seeled Cooler (YM) Seeled Cooler (YM)
Раве		REGULATORY AGENCY	I NPDES I GROU	T UST T RORA	Site Location STATE	Requested Analysis Filtered (YIN)												DATE TIME	H126/1 1615	4/2 F 18:37			4-23-21
Section c Involce information:	Allanilan:	Company Name: S.A.M.E.		Rolengoe: Para Project	Metagar, Paca Probatt	" (Requested,	Preservatives 77		AMPLE TEMP AT CO) SOCIOR SOC	7 10 W W H H H H H H								IME ACCEPTED BY AFFILIATION	_	1801 Countill		IRE	TR. Darrey Sleck DATESIBNA
				S (F : 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	د اعمالہء		COLLECTED	COMPOSITE		42/3/ 10 c			× ×				AFFILIATION	+	111-51	+12617		SAMPLER NAME AND SIGNATURE	SIGNATURE OF SAMPLER: SAMPLER:
Section B Roquired Project information: Renet Ter	Copy Ta:		Furahasa Ordar No.:	rojaci Nema: The			전 및 (Celon)		역충운동P ab Bdoo XiRTAM	8	-		₹			+	RELINQUISHED BY AFFILIATION		11 11 11	1000		ORIGINAL	omilion Reads MPT 4th dessertment to pro
Non:	THE STATE	INCONTRACT DOGO	Tell Tell Tolk of Tell Tell Tell Tell Tell Tell Tell Tel	73-745-7574 Feet 973-74-6411 Project Neme: 7	iquested Due Datamare		Roquired Collen Information MATRIX / GODE		SAMPLE ID OII Whe Whe CAZ 0-3 (A-Z, 0-2)(A-Z, 0-3 (A-Z, 0-3 (A-Z, 0-3 (A-Z, 0-3 (A-Z, 0-3 (A-Z, 0-3 (A))(A-Z, 0-3 (A-Z, 0-2)(A-Z, 0-2)(A-Z, 0-2)(A-Z, 0-2)(A-Z, 0-2)(A	1145-13 Outlet 15	149-14 Outlet 16	1140-15 0-41/17	139-16 Outlot 18		2		ADDITIONAL COMMENTS			Ĥ	age 2		MROCE BIT Malay Rit slepshen this fators were some

	Sa	ample	Conditio	on Upor	Rece	ipt 70470	1677
Pace Analytical *						NO#:70170	JOI 1
Tale Allalytical	Client N		. xo	1.4	11010 .		Date: 05/04/21
/	Mar	Ide.[]	environ	Mintal		Litt. Dini	
Courier: ☐ Fed Ex ☐ UPS ☐ USPS ☐ Client	Comm	ercial 🔯	Pace □Othe	er	3	CLIENT: MEC	
Tracking #:			1			Dtaals Oa	WORKY NO
Custody Seal on Cooler/Box Present: 1714	es 🗀 No	Seals it	ntact: 🛂 Yes	S NO		Temperature Blank Pr	
Packing Material: ☑ Bubble Wrap ☐ Bubble	e Bags 🔲	Ziploc [jNone □ Ot	her -		Type of Ice: (We)t BI	
Thermometer Used: TH091 ✓			: _ +0.		1	Samples on ice, cooling	
Cooler Temperature(°C): 3,7	_ Cooler 1	Temperati	ure Correcte	ed(°C): 3	. 1	Date/Time 5035A kits	placed in it eezel
Temp should be above freezing to 6.0°C USDA Regulated Soil { □ N/A, water sample	e)			Date and	Initials of	person examining conten	ts: HA 4126/21
Did samples originate in a quarantine zone w		Inited Stat	es: AL, AR, CA	, FL, GA, ID, I	A, MS, NC,	Did samples orignate fr	om a foreign source
NM, NY, OK, OR, SC, TN, TX, or VA (check map)?	☐ Ye	s \square No				including Hawaii and Pu	ierto Rico)? 🛚 Yes🛛 No
If Yes to either question, fill out a Regulat	ed Soil Ch	necklist (F	-LI-C-010) a	nd include	with SCU	R/COC paperwork.	
Tes to either question, in out a regard	00 0011 01			Γ		COMMENTS:	
Chain of Custody Present:	Zives	□No		1.			
Chain of Custody Filled Out:	⊠Yes	□No		2.			
Chain of Custody Relinquished:	∕⊒Yes	□No		3.			
Sampler Name & Signature on COC:	⊠Yes	□No	□N/A	4.			
Samples Arrived within Hold Time:	Élyes	□No		5.			
Short Hold Time Analysis (<72hr):	□Yes	⊠No		6.			
Rush Turn Around Time Requested:	□Yes	ZNO		7.			
Sufficient Volume: (Triple volume provided for		□No		8.			
Correct Containers Used:	√ÓYes	□No		9.			
-Pace Containers Used:	⊋Yes	□No					
Containers Intact:	ZiYes	□No	k	10.			
Filtered volume received for Dissolved tests	□Yes	□No	PA/A	11.	Note if se	ediment is visible in the disso	olved container.
Sample Labels match COC:	Elves	□No		12.			
-Includes date/time/ID, Matrix: SL	OIL						
All containers needing preservation have bee		□No	□N/A	13.	□ HNO3	□H _z SO ₄ □NaOH	□ HCl
checked?	/						
pH paper Lot #				Sample #			
All containers needing preservation are found	d to be			Sample #			
in compliance with method recommendation		□No.	□ λ1 / λ				
(HNO ₃ , H ₂ SO ₄ , HCl, NaOH>9 Sulfide,	PYes	□No	□N/A				
NAOH>12 Cyanide)							
Exceptions: VOA, Coliform, TOC/DOC, Oil and G	rease,			Initial when	complete	ed: Lot # of added	Date/Time preservative
DRO/8015 (water).	ei.			Initial Wile	Toompice	preservative:	added:
Per Method, VOA pH is checked after analysis	□Yes	□No	DM/A	14.		product address	1
Samples checked for dechlorination:	LI 162		7"			97	
KI starch test strips Lot #				P	ositive for	Res. Chlorine? Y N	
Residual chlorine strips Lot # SM 4500 CN samples checked for sulfide?	□Yes	□No	ØN/A	15.	Oditivo 101	THOSE OFFICIALITY I	
Lead Acetate Strips Lot #	Піва	Пио	Silly	1.0.			
Headspace in VOA Vials (>6mm):	□Yes	□No	KIN/A	16.			
Trip Blank Present:	□Yes	□No	ØN/A	17.			
Trip Blank Custody Seals Present	□Yes	□No	ZIN/A				
Pace Trip Blank Lot # (if applicable):	□(C3	ши	2.,,				
Client Notification/ Resolution:	the same of the same			Field Data	Required?	Y / N	
Person Contacted:					Date/Tim		
Comments/ Resolution:							

PM (Project Manager) review is documented electronically in LIMS.

Attachment C – Drinking Water Outlet Inventory

ならにいっか 5 S. Porterina てのうをすれ Renovated/Additions: Address: (Complete for each school) いると Name of School: THE LEAGUES HALD Year School Constructed: Individual school project officer Name/Signature: Grade Levels:

Water Cooler Aerator/ | Motion | Chillen 2 Date Completed: Activated 2 2 Faucets valves? (Y/N) Fittings, 2 Filter* 2 Согтовіоп Signs of 3 Operational² (NVX) 2 > > MENS BEOIL WOMENS DEOR ¥ CLA55-1 7 CLASS Specific Control 3 لا HEN F 0

- INDOOR WARD PERCH SEEN PASSET HS.F E II

WC - WATE COCKED FOOD PALO 61

'Number outlets starting at the closest outlet to the Point of Entry (POE),

Document if permanently or temporarily out of service on the Attachment B- Plumbing Profile.
 Signs of corrosion detected, such as but not limited to frequent leaks, rust-colored water, or stained fixtures, dishes, or laundry.
 Document on Attachment D- Filter Inventory.

10F3

Version 1.1 July 21, 2016 (NJDEP)

Attachment C – Drinking Water Outlet Inventory

(Complete for each school)

ないころいど SPOWEREDA Address: といって Name of School: THE LEAGUESS ITALD

フロンかられ Renovated/Additions: Year School Constructed:_ Grade Levels:

Individual school project officer Name/Signature:

	(CO)						1	1	+	1						
	ur Water ©ooler	Make														
Date Completed:	Aerator/ Motion Chille				3	2	5	5	\$	2 2	4;	~ ;	×	2 :	2 -	5
Date	Aerator/	Faucets (VAN). (VAN)			2								-	> 2	2 :	3
	Brass	Faucets	or válves?		2	_				-	-			7	2 :	>
	Filter (SYA))				2	-		_	-	\vdash	-	-	+	7	≥ 3	:
	Signs of Corrosion	of the state of			2								<u> </u>	2	! >	
0	Operational ² (CF/N)) 	~									7	. 2	2 1
IVALITE/JULI	Gode	前便														
5	Eocation			7	7 #140	77	Kitchey	CiBSS 3	CLR55 4	BATH A	y),	الا لا	CLASS 5	HALL	CAM	TANAGA
vidual solio	# Type			1 1 1 F	3 -	-			_				7	3	25.7	11.17
	#			Ţ	i d	2	7	2	2	u	õ	2.	2	<u>1</u>	22	

- ENDOOR WARD FOUR らたら なったす 1 13H

WC - WATEL COOLDY

Version 1.1 July 21, 2016 (NJDEP)

みの下め

Number outlets starting at the closest outlet to the Point of Entry (POE).

² Document if permanently or temporarily out of service on the Attachment B- Plumbing Profile.

³ Signs of corrosion detected, such as but not limited to frequent leaks, rust-colored water, or stained fixtures, dishes, or laundry.

⁴ Document on Attachment D- Filter Inventory.

Attachment C - Drinking Water Outlet Inventory

		(Complete for each school)	,	
lame of School:	THE LONGUIOUS HOMA	lame of School: The Losewicks Hoad START Address:	TAN SECURITY	ユルデ
			reuseic not	
rade Levels:	Brade Levels: Year School Constructed:	Renovated/Additions:		
ndividual school p	ndividual school project officer Name/Signature:	•	Date Completed:	
The second secon	The second of th		11	

	AN ECOSEC		E	F	inci	53	#
			2	Г			, jype
			۶	KACIEN	OFFICE	6ym	Location 1
							00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00
			*	~	~	~	Operational ² Signs of (CVAN) (Corrosion a) (CVAN)
			5	5	7	₹.	
			2	۶	7	7	Filter* Brass (Y/A) Fitting Encet or valves
			ñ	Ž	7	ژ	OP (CV/N)
			7	2	7	4	Acrator/ Screen ((Y/N))
			h	7	7	7	Motion Activated (Y/N)
					Y		Chiller (Y/M)
					NESTA		Make
					505 WZ10		Water Cooler Model:

Number outlets starting at the closest outlet to the Point of Entry (POE).

Document if permanently or temporarily out of service on the Attachment B- Plumbing Profile.

Signs of corrosion detected, such as but not limited to frequent leaks, rust-colored water, or stained fixtures, dishes, or laundry. ⁴ Document on Attachment D- Filter Inventory.

(INSERT SCHOOL DISTRICT NAME) Sampling Plan Date O noisiaV

Attachment D - Filter Inventory (Complete for each achool)

			3				
			<u>'</u>				
		-					
				and the same of th			
6.8							
			3	NO FILTUR			
	N/A				,		
	Reduction		Replaced				
	for Lead		Or	(leboM			
*	Certified	Frequency	Installed	(Make &			9poO
	NSF	Replacement	Date	<u>T</u> ype	Brand	\ noife	Sample Loca
	ate:	d D		: Signature:	ect Office	chool Pr	3 Isubivibal
	SN -	NEMVOR	PURPUL	HARA	MORE	601	_:ssenbbA
	ב דבתבוף.	anelo	ue osn	() 5 4	ווים לריטו	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	0 10 011101
	Fevels:	obera Grade	NO UNI	H 50009	MI AU		2 to ampM
		1.0		d N			

Mandell Lead Inspectors, Inc.

MANDELL ENVIRONMENTAL

409 Minnisink Road, Suite 102, Totowa. NJ 07512

T: 973-785-0561

mandellicad@verizon.net * www.mandellenvironmental.com

149 Soundfills ave

